An Important Parish Announcement

Dear Holy Family Parishioners,

Recently someone on our parish team has tested positive for Covid-19. We want to inform you that the parish will be closed today and tomorrow, December 31st and January 1st, and this weekend, January 2nd and 3rd. All who are known to have been in close contact with this parish team member are self-isolating and are being tested. Unless you are contacted by a representative of the SHA, no self-isolation is required. If you feel unwell or exhibit symptoms including a fever, a cough, a sore throat, or shortness of breath, please call the Sask Health Line at 811 for assessment and direction. We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused you, and we ask that you please keep our parish team in your prayers.

Sincerely,

Fr. Wilfred Calinawan